E-Tender Notice No. 2025/34 

Name of Tender 
Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Universal 

Testing Machine (UTM)  

Tender Issue Date 24/12/2025 

Tender Fee 
Rs.5,900/- (Including 18% GST)  

(Non-Refundable) 

Bid Security (EMD) 
Rs.1,80,000/- (Rupees: One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)  

(Refundable subject to T&Cs of this tender documents) 

Last date and time for online 

bid/offer submission 
19/01/2026 till 18:00 Hrs. 

Last date and time for 

bid/offer physical documents 

submission 

21/01/2026 till 17:00 Hrs. 

Date & Time for opening of

[...]

The bidder has to submit the Undertaking by Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) on OEM’s 

letterhead (in original) as per ANNEXURE-IV. 

6. The bidder has to submit the Tender Acceptance Letter on their letterhead (in original) as per 

ANNEXURE-II. 

7. Tender Fee of Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (Bid Security) of Rs.1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only). 

8. If any bidder/supplier fails to meet any of the above eligibility criteria, he/she will be disqualified. 

SECTION – ‘C’ 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT & TENDER PROCESS 

1. The quoted price shall include taxes (if any), other levy payable, all freight, packing &